Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI24815

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Service Partners, LLC		12/26/2023	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Specialty Distribution Group, LLC		
Street Address:	475 N. Williamson Blvd.		
City:	Daytona Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32114		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2310217	BIBS
Registration Number:	6360541	BIBS
Registration Number:	1374218	BLOW-IN BLANKET
Registration Number:	5941819	CC CONTRACTORS' CLUB DELIVERING GROWTH
Registration Number:	2979464	GORILLA
Registration Number:	5814755	RIG RX SPF
Registration Number:	6885568	RIGRX FROM SERVICE PARTNERS
Registration Number:	5036853	SEAL PRO
Registration Number:	4932800	SEAL PRO
Registration Number:	3723331	SEAL PRO
Registration Number:	4458750	SEAL PRO
Registration Number:	2544415	SERVICE PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2552114	SERVICE PARTNERS
Registration Number:	982428	THERMOGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0494

TRADEMARK 900834561

Phone: 3123571313

Email: tsdr@btlaw.com,valerie.matthews@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Matthews

Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85208-100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARIELA ANDRADE

SIGNATURE: MARIELA ANDRADE

DATE SIGNED: 02/14/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=SERVICE PARTNERS LLC - VA - name change#page1.tif source=SERVICE PARTNERS LLC - VA - name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0495



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

December 26, 2023

Mary Collins UCC RETRIEVALS INC 7288 HANOVER GREEN DR Mechanicsville, VA, 23111

RECEIPT

RE: Specialty Distribution Group, LLC

ID: S0294696

FILING NO: 2312266647093 WORK ORDER NO: 202312214496913

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00 to cover the fee for filing articles of amendment for a limited liability company with this office.

This is also your receipt for \$100.00 to cover the fee for expedited service.

Note: Prior to the effective date of this filing, the name of the above-referenced limited liability company was SERVICE PARTNERS, LLC.

The effective date of the certificate of amendment is December 26, 2023.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Bernard J. Logan

Clerk of the Commission

Delivery Method: Email

REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0496

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 26, 2023

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of amendment submitted on behalf of

Specialty Distribution Group, LLC

(formerly known as SERVICE PARTNERS, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

RECORDED: 02/14/2024

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 26, 2023.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By

Jehmal T. Hudson Commissioner

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0497